

Leprechaun Days Parade Application Saturday, July 27, 2024, at 11:00 AM

Application Deadline: June 14, 2024

Application Fee

- \$125 for Businesses and political candidates. No charge for community service and non-profit groups. No refunds
- Late Fee: \$50 due after June 14, 2024

Payments Accepted

- Venmo: Rosemount Leprechaun Days under Businesses
- PayPal: Rosemount Leprechaun Days Committee
- Checks: Mail to P.O. Box 256, Rosemount MN 55068
- Credit Card: Available upon request.

Application Submission

- Completed forms can be emailed to parade@leprechaundays.org or mailed to Rosemount Leprechaun Days Parade, P.O. Box 256, Rosemount, MN, 55068
- Due to staging limitations, number of units will be restricted to 100 or less.
- The Committee reserves the right to deny any application.

Group Name			
Contact Person:			
Address:			
Cell Phone	Street	City	Zip Code
E-mail Address:			
Unit Classification: Church/School,	/Community Group:		
Number of Walkers:			
Animals: No	Yes Type:		
		in increments of 20 feet (space	
Music: None:	_ Recorded:	Live:	
Payment Method (circle	one) Venmo Check	PayPal Credit Card	
Description no longer thright to edit as needed.	nan three sentences to b	e read by the Master of Ceremo	nies. We reserve the

PLEASE NOTE: The parade starts at Shannon Parkway and proceed east on 145th St. ending at Cameo Ave. ALL UNITS MUST ENTER FROM DIAMOND PATH AND 145th UNLESS SPECIFIED BY COMMITTEE. Line-up numbers and instructions will be mailed to the contact person in early July.

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY:

- 1. I understand that: (a) Participation in this parade and related activities is completely voluntary. (b) The parade and related activities are being offered for the benefit of the participants. (c) Participation in the parade and related activities are planned and conducted by the Leprechaun Days Committee and not by the City of Rosemount, neither the Leprechaun Days Committee nor the City of Rosemount have made any representations about the safety of participation.
- 2. I agree that I will not hold either the Leprechaun Days Committee or the City of Rosemount, or their agents, officers, or employees liable for any claims, injuries, or damages of any nature I suffer as the result of my participation in the parade or related activities, regardless of the cause of those claims, injuries, or damages. I expressly release and discharge the Leprechaun Days Committee and the City of Rosemount, and their agents, officers, and employees, from any such claims, injuries, or damages.
- 3. If I am signing this Release and Waiver on behalf of my minor child or ward, I understand and agree that this Release and Waiver releases and discharges the Leprechaun Days Committee and the City of Rosemount, and their agents, officers, and employees from any claims, injuries, or damages that might be suffered by my child or ward. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Leprechaun Days Committee and the City of Rosemount, and their agents, officers and employees for any expenses and liability they may incur as the result of the participation of my child or wardin the parade and related activities.

Signature of Participant (If participant is a minor, this Release and Waiver must be signed by a parent or guardian.)

Questions? Email us at parade@leprechaundays.org

Please visit our website at www.leprechaundays.org for up-to-date information on Leprechaun Days:

Vendors wishing to sell items along the parade route must apply for a permit by July 1. The permit fee is \$125. For a Vendor Roaming Permit Application Form, please contact the Rosemount Parks and Recreation Department at 651-322-6010.